Form for Submission of Questions in advance of the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of Pinthong Industrial Park Public Company Limited on April 26, 2024 at 2:00 P.M via Electronic Media

To Corporate Secretary, Pinthong Industrial Park Public Company Limited
I/We, (Name-Surname/Company Name/Fund Name)
Please indicate with \checkmark in the blank ()
() being a shareholder of Pinthong Industrial Park Public Company Limited.
() being a proxy of Shareholder
Registration no Industrial Park
Public Company Limited
wish to submit question(s) relating to the agenda item(s) for the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders as follows:
Pomark: Places submit the completed form to company within April 22, 2024 view
wish to submit question(s) relating to the agenda item(s) for the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders as follows:

- By Post: Company Secretary's Pinthong Industrial Park Public Company Limited 1009 Rama3 Rd., Chongnonsee, Yannawa, Bangkok 10120
- 2. Email: ir@pinthongindustrial.com